111

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 1998

effective 9-9-98: Heather Davis $5.50/hr. Resignation, effective 8-23-98:
Freddie Rentie. Discharge, effective 8-21-98: Frank Sinnett. End Temp. Employ,
effective 8-26-98: John C. Huff. Fromotion, effective 9-1-98: Earen Jones
$1.9343 Barbara VanArsdel #%1,392; Russell M. Rutledge $1,439; Mary Jones #1,124;
Famela Strate $1,169. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 169446)

Social Services: Temp./FProb. Appt., effective 8-23-98: Michaesl D. Hicks
$,1410; effective 8-27-98: Janeth tay Asimenu $1,040. Resignation, effective
8-25-98: Michael D. Hicks. (Clerk's Misc. File Na. 169447)

MIS: Fer. Inc., effective 9-1-98: Freda kKragel $4,135; June Horowitz

$3,347; Alice Shackelford $2,133; Mark Shepherd $2,450; Len Williamson $2,658;
Marcy Smith %4,817; Willene Smith %$2,860; Steve Helt $5,484; Mike Ruff $3,429;
Larry Fhegley $5,619; James Garvy Cock $2,879; Ralph Earlabaugh $1,58%9; Scott
Mayes $2,493; Ward Murphy $3,1503; Tom Trimble $4,033; Fatey Sharp $3,92813; Donna

Mathena $3,912; Sharon Neville $4,156; Steven Miller $3,133; Kathy Wilhite

$3,694; Darlene Sims $2,466. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 169448)

CC Health: End of Frob. & 4% increase, effective 9-1-98: Davitria Harrell
$2,114; Stacie Noertorn $1,696; Melvina Medders $2,4763 Larinda Davis $2,026;

Friscilla Flummer $%2,3879; Venus Monyhan $2,476. Salary Adjustment & Increased

E Duties & Respons., effective 9-1-98: Sarah Casteneda $1,620; Dornna Burton
%1,928; Brandi Tippitt #1,330; Kim Baker $2,67%9. Salary Adjustment, effective
9-1-98: Debbie Watts $1,949; Darin West $1,949; EBobby Hines $32/hr. Salary
Adjustment & Decreased Job Respon., effective 9-1-98: Ellen Swank %$1,470.

Regular Appt., effective 9-14-98: Shannon Robbins $2,381; Tina Stanley $2,480;

Effective 9-1-98: Tran Nguyen $1,866; Ellen Lifsics $2,480. Leave Without Pay,
effective 8-1-98: Sharon Haynes. Resignation, effective 9-18-98: Sandra
Petzet. Lump Sum Merit Payment, effective 9-1-98: Suzanna Narcoméy $650.
Temp/Re—Hire Appt., effecfive 9-1-98: Mary Sutton $12.97/hr., From Regular
Fart-Time to Regular Full-Time, effective 9-1-98: Bobby Fields $1,904,
Fromotion, effective 9-1-98: Fatty Chancy $2,760. (Clerk's Misc. File No.
167449)

Upon roll call, Harvis, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to cancel and disallow Furchase Order
#702584, Warrant #161185, issued to Secretary of State for $25.00. Upon roll
call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (élerk's Misc., File
No. 169450)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by

" Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.8. 1505

D 11 and 12 provided that all claims invelving wages and/or salaries be subject

to state and federal withholding taxes, retirement fund and sccial security
deductions. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion

carried.

1998 -~ 1999 GENERAL FUND

| erames FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP SERVICES 39.50
| 8iapes BELL & HOWELL SERVICES 228.00 |
816527 LEXMARK INTERNAT IONAL SERVICES 275,11

817167 OkLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. SERVICES 567.73




